BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE No. 4124

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: TSUJI, Tokutaro		en e
HOME ADDRESS: P. C. Bo	x 42, Steveston, B. C	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 04247	SEX: M	AGE: 52
OCCUPATION: Fisherman		
(If any business or businesses carried on, str partnership with anyone; if partnership, give	ate where, under what name and whe partner's name.)	ther carried on by yourself of
EMPLOYER: Sudnyside Can	mery, Skeena River, B	. c
MARRIED? Tes		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Ragie	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	Japan	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN	Hiroko (F)	494×40mmethx
20000000000000000000000000000000000000		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	Japan.	1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
AGE OF CHILDREN:	6 years	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None.	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPRO	OVEMENTS: None	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPRO	OVEMENTS: None	0119
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPRO 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; sta	OVEMENTS: None	0.19
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPRO 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; sta	OVEMENTS: None ate where policies are) N	0.119
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPRO 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; sta 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable	OVEMENTS: None ate where policies are) N unregistered claims or deposit of	one title deed)

	TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:	None
9. 1	F FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	None
STAT	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
L L	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Cannery House, SI	ceena River, B.
	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Sunnyside Cer	
1		
3. P	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WI	HICH PAID:
4. S	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None	
5. S	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to w	hat date paid)
•	None	
′		
6. 1	F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	None
1.5	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION	OF FURNITURE, F
11.1	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	
1.5	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION	AND PERSONAL EFF
1.0	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION	AND PERSONAL EFF
1. (TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION	AND PERSONAL EFF
1. (TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE	Y AND PETS
2	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE	Y AND PETS
2.	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTR GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON H.	Y AND PETS Nome AVING ANY INTERE
2 3. 1	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTR GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON H.	Y AND PETS None AVING ANY INTERE Bone
2.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON IL. CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	Y AND PETS None AVING ANY INTERE Bone

S.S. MAGALE ANGEL 31st MAY, 1946 INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 4124 Full Name (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 04247 Male - Female (check) Date Evacuated 21/4/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Married - Single (check) Name of Husband Chika Name of Father Decease Names of Children under 16 Requested by Registered with Custodian Additional Information Fisherman. auner of

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE The state of the s

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C. Oct. 10/46 Custodian of Enery Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL Dear Sir: Re: TSUJI, Tokutaro #04247

Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions:

> Money turned in - - - - -1070.00 1070.00

It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection.
However, should any further monies come into your hands on
this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question.

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FOC/EJ.



Please quote this reference

Accounts E. Butterworth

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE - TAXATION DIVISION 1110 WEST GEORGIA STREET - VANCOUVER, B.C.

May 9, 1951.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings and Granville Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Mr. C. H. Reed.

Dear Sirs:

Re Tokutaro TSUJI File No.4124 - Refund 1945

Further to our letter dated March 9, 1951, enclosed please find refund cheque No.E/1-096172 in the amount of \$5.95, dated April 23, 1951, issued in favour of the above named taxpayer, replacing the original cheque which was returned to the Treasury Office by the Postal Authorities marked "Undeliverable".

Yours truly,

E. W. Lowery, Director-Taxation,

per & warmend

EB:DSJ Enclosure REGISTER

EVACUATION SECTION
Recig MAY 1 1 1951
File Rs. 4/24
Ans.

PRIMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE



TAXATION DI

THE HARTINGS STREET

#1-R.W.A.

July 26th, 1946.

Department of The Secretary of State, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings & Granvile, Vancouver, B. G.

Dear Sir:

Re: Tokutaro Tsuji

VACIATION SECTION

136'1 JUL 27 1946

Ass

Related Proof

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of July 15th regarding the above and advise that your remarks are noted and letter is being attached to this taxpayer's 1945 Return for attention of the Assessor as and when same is being assessed.

Yours faithfully,

INSPECTOR OF INCOME

RWA/ACC

July 15, 1966. A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH The there is no face there is no face the face of the face is not been as a face in the face of the face in the face of the face is not been as a face of the face in the face of the face The Covered Of the Review Co. The Covered Of the Review Co. The Covered Of the Co Yours Bridge Protection Department



Please quote this reference

Accounts E. Butterworth

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE . TAXATION DIVISION 1110 WEST GEORGIA STREET . VANCOUVER, B.C.

March 9, 1951.

Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Gustodian Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Reyal Bank Building Hastings and Granville Streets, Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Mr. C. H. Roed_

Dear Sirs:

Re Tokutaro TSUJI File No.4124

In reply to your letter dated February 16,1951, please be edvised a check of our records reveals that refund expected on the taxpayer's 1945 return in the smount of \$5.95, was mailed on or about December 12,1946, c/o B. C. Security Commission, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B.C.

As you state the taxpaver is of the opinion he has not received this cheque we will request a photostatic copy of the cheque be made for his perusal. This will take approximately six weeks. When further information is available we will notify you immediately.

Yours truly,

E. W. Lowery,

Director-Taxation.

peroffuttunde

EB:DSJ

1945 For use by Individuals having NOT OVER \$3,000 income including NOT OVER \$1500 from investments ng business and the Armed Forces who <u>must</u> use Form T.1-General 1945. mahieren DOMINION OF CANADA T. C. SPECIAL 1046 INCOME TAX Roturn for the year ended 31st December, 1945 Prepare in duplicate. ONE copy is to be retained by the taxpayer and ONE COPY must be delivered, or mailed, postpaid, on or before 30th April, 1946, to the inspector of income Tax, vinch building, 739 hastings St., W., Vancouver, B.C. Box & Chang (Give full add 3. Present address. Ternen, B. 0 4. Address 1944. 8. Unemployment Insurance No... 7. State marital change, if any, during 1945..... Angle (As at Sist Dec., 1948) sme and address of ur wife or hu Circ Cartaton C. (tres cames in Mi) (Maiden name of wife if married since filing last per STATEMENT OF WAGES OR SALARIES—If more than one employer, you wast show separately name, period employed by, and amous received from each. If the space is insufficient attach statement. Wage or salary slips—"T4-1945"—received from employers should be attached NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (State branch or division, if any) If total period employed less than 12 months, state how occupied for balance of 1945. You must account for the full twelve months. Dept. of Labour Zashme, B. C. (If space insufficient, attach supplementary statement) TOTALS STATEMENT OF INTEREST DIVIDENDS AND ROYALTIES 1945 and "600-1945" dips received from sever should be received SUBTRACT (If space Immifficient, attach supple TOTALS TAXPAYER'S USE | DEPARTMENTAL US A. Gross Wages, Salaries, etc., from Item 10A..... \$ 210.97 SUBTRACT Allowable Superannuation or Pension Fund Deduction. B. Net Income from Professional Fees or Commissions.

(Attach statement showing in detail Gross Income and Espenses)

C. Net Profit from Farm or Ranch D. Net Income from Rentals. E. Income from Interest, Dividends and Royalties from Item 11A. F. Annuity Income from Item 18(4). G. Other Income ... (Nature of income) TOTAL INCOME. (2) Medical Expenses—attach statement with receipts...\$ Subtract 4% of Item 12H from J(2) K. TAXABLE INCOME. 210, 97 A. Tax on Item 12K, found in the Tax Tables on pages 3 or 4.... B. Less 4% reduction of Item A as per the 1945 Statutes C. Tax after subtracting B from A D. Less applicable portion, if any, of British and Foreign Income Tax paid-attach receipts E. Tax after subtracting D from C ... F. Add Family Allowances Recovery as per Item 178 G. Total tax including Family Allowances Recovery... H. Subtract: (1) Tax deducted at source (Total of Items 108 plus 118) \$ 5.95. (2) Quarterly instalment (or other) payments, if any..... J. Tax after subtracting payments ... K. ADD Penalty when filed after 30th April, 1946, if there is a tax in Item 13G. Depart Bus CHECKET PAYMENT herewith by cheque, money order, etc., payable to Receiver General of Canada \$. 14. I HERESY CERTIFY that the information given in this Return and in any documents attached is true, correct and complete in every respect. Phones: Bus. 1944, T.6-1 No. 1945 T.6-1 No. H.O.

EVACUATION SECTION

Rect JAN 25 1948

File the 4/3-44

Ans.

Referred Distributed

Tashme, B. C. January 23, 1946.

Mr. F. Matheson, Protection Department, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir!

I acknowledge receipt of your letter dated Jan. 14, with an enclosed cheque for \$3.00 and a stamped addressed envelope.

Also I confirm that the above mentioned cheque is representing all the funds standing to my credit and you have accounted for all the property of every kind left by me in the protected area which vested in the Custodian.

I have now in my possession, the \$10.00 in War Savings Certificate and \$300.00 that was in the "oyal Bank of Canada, Steveston, which I mentioned in my declaration to the Custodian on "pril 15, 1942.

Yours very truly,

J. Tank

LIABILITIES SUMMARY

File No. 4124

January 14, 1946.

Res Tokubero TSUNI #04247

inte file reveals no limbilities.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

F. Matheson, Jamery 14, 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 4124

January 14, 1946.

Re: Tokutaro TSUJI #04247

This man, who was evacuated on April 21, 1942, signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 15, 1942. In his declaration he reported that he had one \$10.00 Mar Savings Certificate in his own possession and \$300.00 in the Boyal Bank of Canada, Steveston. Neither of these assets came under the control of this office.

In addition to the items declared the file reveals that the sum of \$3.00 was credited to his account. This money was a refund of Security Deposit for Light received from the B. C. Electric Railway.

The Information from RCMP sheet on this file states that this man was the owner of a vessel, licensed at Prince Supert 1012. This is the vessel described in the Vessels Summary. This vessel was released to the licensed owners, British Columbia Packers Ltd. from Naval custody. Tokutaro TSUJI did not declare ownership of this vessel to the Japanese fishing Vessels Disposal Committee or to the Custodian, and we have no knowledge that he had any interest in the vessel.

The file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

January 14, 1946.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: October 23, 1943

Name: Tokutaro TSUJI Reg. No. 04247 File: 4124

Boat File No.: JFVDC "Released Vessels"

Name of Vessel: "T.T." Dimensions unknown 6 HP engine

Lic. or Reg. No.: Prince Rupert 1012

Naval No.: PR.055-P

Owner's Valuation: None

JFVDC Valuation:

Custodian Valuation:

Date of Sale:

Purchaser:

Signature on Sales Papers:

Selling Price:

Paid to JFVDC or Custodian:

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

This vessel was released from custody to the licensed owners, B. C. Packers Lt. on May 12, 1942.

The vessel was shown on list, supplied by

B. C. Packers Lad. on Jan. 29, 1942, of

Jackers Lad. on Jan. 29, 1942, of

"Japanese who fish boats owned by

themselves and who do not owe the

company money", under heading of

Sunnyside Cannery. Presumbly this

listing was incorrect, as the licence

was in B. C. Packers Ltd. name.

There is nothing to show that Tokutaro TSUJI ever reported ownership of this boat to the J.F.V.D.C. He did not declare ownership when he registered with Custodian.

Location of Boat atalakax while in custody: Prince Rupert

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

None

Additional Information:

The Vessel Index card gives the owner as "Tokumatsu TSUJI, Sunnyside." We have no one in Custodian Index under that name.

4 machiern